the Franchise Agreement will terminate.  Upon termination, each of us will deliver to the other such
releases and other documents as may be required to fully rescind all agreements between us and we
will refund to you the Initial Franchise Fee less the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) to
reimburse us for costs and expenses incurred and for the opportunity lost as a result of the
termination. The Initial Franchise Fee is not otherwise refundable.

True Movement Platforms

To open a True Movement® Studio you must purchase at least 12 True Movement Platforms® from

[...]

Franchisor a copy of the offer 
relating to the proposed
Transfer, information relating 
to the character and business
background and experience
of the proposed transferee
and such other information as 
the Franchisor may require
together with the sum of Two 
Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($2,500.00) plus
Applicable Taxes, which
amount is non-refundable and 
will be used by the
Franchisor to evaluate the
offer and the proposed
transferee.

For a period of thirty (30)
days following the
termination or expiry of the
Franchise Agreement, the
Franchisor shall have the